FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) 12-31		
(Rev. 6-93)	-1998 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar		Patent and Trademark Office
PoBA/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼ 10093	3846 ▼	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiv	
Russell J. Schwartz MILD 12-22-98	Name: Left Coa	
	TIDA	
	Address: 401-F Viller Aven	ue., Suite 121 C Z Z 1998
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
-	·	
<u> </u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mill Valley	State/Prov.: CA
Cither	Country: United States	ZIP: 94941
Execution Date: 12-14-98	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		· ····································
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the applic	ation is:
		auon is.
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/170,175 October 13, 1998		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers ☐ Yes ⊠ № 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Productration No. 33 532	6. Total number of applications7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de 	or insufficiency should be posit account
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of 	or insufficiency should be posit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Esq.	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de 	or insufficiency should be posit account
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSK1 Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Eso	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 	br insufficiency should be posit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Esq.	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 	or insufficiency should be posit account
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Esq. City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: Calif. Country: United States ZIP: 90071	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 	br insufficiency should be posit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSK1 Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Esq. City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: Country: United States ZIP: 90071 2/30/1998 DHGUYEN 00000108 09170175 DO N	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 	br insufficiency should be posit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Esq. City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: Country: United States ZIP: 90071 2/30/1998 DOINT DOINT DOINT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infer	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 	br insufficiency should be posit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Esq. City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: Calif. Country: United States ZIP: 90071 2/30/1998 DHGUYEN 00000108 09170175 P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 NOT USE THIS SPACE	br insufficiency should be posit account
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSK1 Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Esq. City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: Calif. Country: United States ZIP: 90071 2/30/1998 DMGUYEN 00000108 09170175 DO N 1 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. March 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 NOT USE THIS SPACE	s 40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account attached copy is a true copy
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRETTY, SCHROEDER, & POPLAWSKI Registration No. 33,532 Address: 444 South Flower Street., 19th Floor Attention: Daniel C. Mallery, Esq. City: Los Angeles State/Prov. Calif. Country: United States ZIP: 90071 2/30/1998 DOMO000108 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. View of Person Signing	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 NOT USE THIS SPACE	br insufficiency should be posit account

REEL:	9664	FRAME:	0500
-------	------	--------	------

P65 41740

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Russell J. Schwartz</u>, of <u>350 Molino Avenue</u>, <u>Mill Valley</u>, <u>California 94941</u>, Assignor, has invented a new and useful <u>CARD ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH A COMPUTER DISPLAY</u> <u>DEVICE</u>, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 13, 1998 and assigned Serial Number 09/170,175; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Left Coast Interactive, a California corporation, having a place of business at <u>401-F Miller</u> <u>Avenue, Suite 121, Mill Valley, CA 94941</u>, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

REEL: 9664 FRAME: 0501

P65 41740

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Date: 1--14-98

 $s:\dcm\leftcoa\41740\asgn.wpd$

PATENT REEL: 9664 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 12/22/1998